($1,000,000) per occurrence and Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) aggregate, and in accordance 
with 105 CMR 725.105 (Q)(l). 

(4) Tenant shall maintain Business Automobile Liability insurance covering 
all owned, rented (hired) and non-owned vehicles used in connection with this Lease or the 
Premises. Such insurance shall have limits of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 
each accident for bodily injury and property damage. 

(5) All insurance, whether or not required, carried by either party with respect 
to the Premises or occurrences thereon, shall include either provisions designating the Tenant and 
its employees and the Landlord, if it so requests, as one of the insureds or provisions denying to